Houston, Patsy E.

From: Houston, Patsy E.

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 10:14 AM

To: Houston, Patsy E.

Subject: FW: [Secure Delivery] Background Check for Naming Application

From: Rhode, Tamara

Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2019 4:03 PM

To: Houston, Patsy E. <Patsy.Houston@mecklenburgcountync.gov>

Cc: Jones, Lee <Lee.Jones@mecklenburgcountync.gov>; Harden, Susan B <Susan.Harden@mecklenburgcountync.gov>;
Johnson, Leslie <Leslie.Johnson@mecklenburgcountync.gov>; Vanhoy, Rachel
<Rachel.Vanhoy@mecklenburgcountync.gov>

Subject: RE: [Secure Delivery] Background Check for Naming Application

Good afternoon,
I was out of the office Monday and Tuesday, so I apologize for the delayed response.

I have checked the local databases and have found no record for Mr. or Mrs. Blackmon. If you
need anything further, please feel free to contact me.

Have a great evening!

Tamara Rhode

Permits & Registration Services Manager
700 E. 4t Street, Suite 120

Charlotte, NC 28202

980-314-5061 (office)

704-432-5246 (fax)
Tamara.Rhode@mecklenburgcountync.gov
[Secure Delivery]

From: Houston, Patsy E.

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2019 1:52 PM

To: Rhode, Tamara <Tamara.Rhode@mecklenburgcountync.gov>

Cc: Jones, Lee <Lee.Jones@mecklenburgcountync.gov>; Harden, Susan B <Susan.Harden@mecklenburgcountync.gov>;
Johnson, Leslie <Leslie.Johnson@mecklenburgcountync.gov>

Subject: [Secure Delivery] Background Check for Naming Application

Importance: High

Secure Delivery
Good Afternoon Tamara! We have a naming request that has come forward from
Commissioner Harden. Could you please provide a background check on the following:

Jerry Blackmon - (a living person)



Irene Blackmon - (a deceased person)

Patsy E. Houston

Administrative Support Supervisor

Park and Recreation

980-314-1013
Patsy.Houston@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov




